PRESS RELEASE



No. 04/2012 13 March 2012

Vienna Insurance Group in the Czech Republic:

New main office for Kooperativa and ČPP

"Best Office Building" award at the MIPIM international real estate fair

The new main office of the two Czech Vienna Insurance Group companies Kooperativa and ČPP won a prize at the MIPIM Awards, held at the international real estate fair in Cannes. It was designated "Best Office Building 2011".

The "Main Point Karlín" project was a clear winner in its category, defeating 100 entries from 47 countries. This was not only on account of its extraordinary architecture, but primarily because of its eco-friendly attributes. The building has a distinctive appearance thanks to its colourful design. Designed by the renowned Czech architects, DaM, it has an optimal lighting system and a modern, environmentally friendly cooling system which uses the water of the nearby River Vltava. This sustainable building design will be submitted for certification to the U.S. Green Building Council LEED (Leadership in Energy and Environmental Design), which certifies that high standards of environmentally friendly, resource-efficient and sustainable building have been fulfilled.

"The Czech Republic is one of the most significant markets for the Vienna Insurance Group. Its considerable growth in recent years also meant that we needed a future-orientated and sustainable solution with more space. I am glad that our colleagues at Kooperativa and ČPP will soon be moving into the new main office in Prague. It was very important to all of us that the new design should use modern, environmentally friendly technology of the highest standard", says **Günter Geyer**, **CEO** of the **Vienna Insurance Group**.

Building facts

The building will provide a modern and attractive workplace for approximately 1,200 employees of the Czech Group companies, Kooperativa and Česká podnikatelská pojišťovna (ČPP). Located in the Karlín district of Prague, it will also be easy to reach by underground train.

Floors	13 floors, including 10 above ground
Total floor area	36,000 m ²
Office area	22,000 m ²
Posts	1,200
Garage parking spaces	270
Other	LEED certificate
Location	Praha 8 – Karlín

VIENNA INSURANCE GROUP: Wiener Städtische (AT) • Donau (AT) • s Versicherung Gruppe (AT, CZ, HR, HU, SK) • Interalbanian (AL) • Intersig (AL) • Sigma (AL) Bulstrad (BG) • Bulstrad Life (BG) • Bulgarski Imoti (BG) • Jahorina (BIH) • Kupala (BY) • Kooperativa (CZ) • CPP (CZ) • VIG RE (CZ) • InterRisk (DE) Compensa Life (EE, LT, LV) • GPIH (GE) • IRAO (GE) • Kvarmer (HR) • Helios (HR) • Union Biztosito (HU) • Vienna-Life (LI) • Wiener Städtische Podgorica (ME) Winner (MK) • Winner Life (MK) • Compensa (PL) • InterRisk (PL) • Denefia (PL) • Omniasig (RO) • Asirom (RO) • BCR Asigurari (RO) • BCR Asigurari (RO) • Wiener Städtische Beograd (RS) • MSK-Life (RU) • Kooperativa (SK) • Komunálna poisťovňa (SK) • Ray Sigorta (TR) • Kniazha (UA) • Globus (UA) • Jupiter (UA) • UIG (UA) Branches: Donau (IT), Wiener Städtische (IT), Wiener Städtische (SI)

The Vienna Insurance Group (VIG) is the company with the best rating of the leading index ATX of the Austrian Stock Exchange. The Vienna Insurance Group is one of the leading insurance groups in CEE headquartered in Vienna. Outside of its home base in Austria, Vienna Insurance Group is also active, through subsidiaries and insurance holdings, in Albania, Bosnia-Herzegovina, Bulgaria, Germany, Estonia, Georgia, Croatia, Latvia, Liechtenstein, Lithuania, Macedonia, Montenegro, Poland, Romania, Russia, Serbia, Slovakia, the Czech Republic, Turkey, Ukraine, Hungary and Belarus. Moreover, Wiener Städtische Versicherung has branches in Italy and Slovenia; Donau Versicherung has a branch in Italy.

On the Austrian market, the Vienna Insurance Group (VIG) positions itself with Wiener Städtische Versicherung, Donau Versicherung and Sparkassen Versicherung.

Contact:

VIENNA INSURANCE GROUP (VIG) Alexander Jedlicka Head of Public Relations Schottenring 30, 1010 Vienna Tel.: +43 (0)50 350-21029

Fax: +43 (0)50 350 99-21029 E-Mail: alexander.jedlicka@vig.com

You will also find this press release on http://www.vig.com